Sanchin Thang Bawm could 
write only sixty (60) words in the pre-test and one hundred and forty (140) words in the post-test 
in the same period of time.

On the other hand, Thonging Khumi could write only sixty nine (69) words in the pre-test but 
he was able to write one hundred and sixty one (161) words in the post-test. The above data are 
evidences of the effectiveness of the process approach to teaching of writing. Analyses of the pre-
test and the post-test scripts of all the forty six (46) students would provide similar improvement 
from pre-test to post-test although only the scripts of randomly selected ten (10) students were

[...]

Required data were collected by using the developed tools. As the overall situation of 

educational settings and student-teachers’ condition has been disrupted due to COVID-19 
pandemic, the expected number of respondents could not be reached. A total one hundred and two 
(102) survey of special school teachers thirty four (34) and mainstream school teachers sixty eight 
(68), in-depth interview of thirty one (31) respondents, three (03) focus group discussions with 
relevant stakeholders and four (04) remarkable transition stories have been accomplished for data

[...]

Purpose of this study was to explore those factors in polytechnic institutes from 
the perspective of current and future market driven employability and income 
generation skills of the diploma graduates. This tracer study followed a mixed 
method approach where total two hundred and seventy two (272) graduates were 
surveyed along with conducting FGDs with selected graduates and interview 
with head of the polytechnic institutes, instructors/trainers of the institutes, and 
employers.The findings showed that according to the polytechnic graduates, the